
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4404
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2009
MANUFACTURING OF POWER TRANSMISSION EQUIPMENTS
Muttemwar Shri Vilas Baburao

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Bharat Heavy Electricals Ltd. proposes to enter into a global technology partnership to manufacture power transmission equipments;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any proposal in this regard has been finalized; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI ARUN YADAV)

(a) & (b): Yes Madam. Bharat Heavy Electricals Ltd. (BHEL) is in the continuous process of exploring suitable tie-ups with strategic partners/ international Original Equipment Manufacturers (OEM), to address business opportunities in power transmission sector having application of new technologies including those for Ultra High Voltage (UHV) equipment.

(c): No Madam. No proposal in this regard has been finalized as yet.

(d): Does not arise.
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